pension funding relief legislation will be extended, interest rates will remain at or near current levels and no other significant changes will occur
with regards to demographics, legislation, plan provisions, or actuarial assumptions or methods to determine the estimated funding requirements.
If pension funding relief legislation is not extended, estimated funding requirements for the domestic pension plans will be significantly
different.

The following table summarizes the estimated future funding requirements for the domestic pension plans under various assumptions:

(in millions) Funding Requirements by Period

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

Assumes 8.75% return on assets, with interest
rate relief $ 28.4 $ 0.3 $ 41.2 $ 20.4 $ 5.0
Assumes 8.75% return on assets, without interest
rate relief $ 28.4 $ 0.6 $ 65.8 $ 34.1 $ 11.1

Edgar Filing: CROMPTON CORP - Form 10-K

53

34

Edgar Filing: CROMPTON CORP - Form 10-K

54

The following table describes the impact of a 100 basis point change in the actual return on assets. Amounts are based on the assumption that
interest rate relief is extended. The impact of a 100 basis point change on the scenario without an extension of interest rate relief is not materially
different.

100 Basis Point Change in Investment Returns

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

Impact of a 100 basis point increase in actual
investment return $ 0.0 $ 0.0 $ (0.5 ) $ (3.0 ) $ (1.9 )
Impact of a 100 basis point decrease in actual
investment return $ 0.0 $ 0.0 $ 0.5 $ 3.0 $ 1.9
The Company also has standby letters of credit and guarantees with various financial institutions. At December 31, 2004, the Company had
$64.9 million of outstanding letters of credit and guarantees primarily related to its environmental remediation liabilities, insurance obligations, a
potential tax exposure and a customer guarantee. For losses that the Company believes are probable and which are estimable, the Company has
accrued for such amounts in its consolidated balance sheets.

Sources of Cash

The Company expects to finance its continuing operations and capital spending requirements in 2005 with cash flows provided by operations,